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CENTRAL LINE
EASTERN EXTENSIONS

1946 - 1957



No. 1 SIDING

No. 2 SIDING

9B

9A

10A

10B

11

13

15B

15A
17

16

14B

14A

2

2
2

LB23
C

LB23
D

LB20

LB19

LB22

LB6

2

LB4
LB5

LB18

LB21

LB3
B LB3  Trainstop

C

LB3
A

RLB3
B

LB2
A

LB2
B

LB1RLB2
A

RLB1LBX457

CBX462RCB1
Wrong Road Signal

& Trainstop

Wrong Road Signal
& Trainstop

LB23  RLB23
B CD

LB23  RLB23
A BC

RLB23
AB

RLB23
A

LBX466

A461
A463

WESTBOUND

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

EASTBOUND

Signalbox LB

LIVERPOOL STREET

A

A

A

A

A465
A468

RLCX467

LCX467 RLC1
A A470

Wrong Road Signal
& Trainstop

RLC1   LC1
BC A

RLC1 3  LC1
C B

LC1
C

6

6

LC2

LC9

LC10

LC3 LC4

LCX472
D

Signal 
Box LB

Fixed Red Light

Wrong Road Signal
& Trainstop

A472
C

BETHNAL
GREEN

A472  R472
B CD

A472  R472
A BCD

R471

A471 A473

A474 R474/2 R474/1 B

B

WESTBOUND

WESTBOUND

EASTBOUND

EASTBOUND

B

B

A475
C

A475
B

A475
A

R475
A

A476
A478

R476

A477Trainstop

MILE END

DISTRICT LINE
EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

WESTBOUND

FROM LIVERPOOL ST. LNER

A480
D

A480
C

A480
B

A480
A

A479

A482

R481

R482

A481 R483 A483
A484

R484

A486

A488

A485

C

C

D

D

C

C

STRATFORD

A490

A487
A

A487
B

A487
C

A487
D

TO LIVERPOOL ST. LNER FROM SEVEN KINGS LNER

TO SEVEN KINGS LNER

TUNNEL
MOUTHS A492

D
A492

C
A492

B

A489

A492
A

R492
BC R492

AB

R491 A491

A494

R494 R496A496

TUNNEL
MOUTHS

TUNNEL
MOUTHS

A493

RLEX495 R
LE3
LEX495

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

To Bank

To Leyton
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King Lever No. 8

EASTBOUND

King Lever No. 7



EASTBOUND LOOP

D

D
RLE6  LE5

RLE

LE20

42 40

Signal 
Box LE

LEYTON

E

E

WESTBOUND

EASTBOUND

To Stratford

A491

A494

R494 R496A496

TUNNEL
MOUTHS

LD1
100

100

LD5

2 Switchlock

Handworked Trap Points
Normally Locked In Position Shown

Stop Board

4 Switchlock Handworked
Points

To Leyton

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

To Drapers
Field Depot

TO LEYTON LNER

RELAY ROOM
(SIGNAL BOX LD)

Drapers Field Temporary Crossover November 1946 to May 1947

R
LE3
LEX495

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

3
4

LEX495

RLE
4
5

LE3

RLE
5
6

LE4

24 25

25 24 43 4127 26

28

28
29

29

32 33

LE51

RLE6  LE2

31 30

LE34

Leyton Outer
Distant

45 44

38
39

LE35

Leyton Inner
Distant LE6

LE36
Spring
Trailing LE37

LE53

LE7

LE52

49 48

48 49

46 47

LE54

2

Leytonstone
Outer Distant

LE9 FRLF24
FRLF24

A

B

FRLE23FRLE23
AB

FRLE23
C

FRLE23
DFRLE

E

21

B

23
RLE23

BCDE

LE23
A

LE23C
LE23D

LE23
E

LE23To Stratford

To LNER Loughton
Branch Junction

DOWN

UP

LE21

RLE20

Trip Cock Tester

Train Detector

Train Detector

SLOT LF12

FRLE9

E

E

WESTBOUND

EASTBOUND

FRLF24
FRLF24

A

B

FRLE23
A

LF24
A

LF24
B

RLF23

Reduced Green
Aspect Only

27

27

39

39

LF40

Leyton
Outer Distant

LF38 Leyton
Outer Distant

LF11

55

55

LF58

RLF22  LF23
A

FRLF23

FRLF38

37

37

LF52

54

54

53

53

19

19

FRLF11

LF51 LF50

LF59  LF59
A B

48

48
LF47

Handworked

LF22
LF45

LF46

A

LF10
LF10

B

A

LF5
LF5

B

AReduced Green
Aspect Only

42

42

FRLF10
FRLF10

B

A

FRLF5
FRLF5

B

A

LF41

LF9

LF4

Stop Board

LEYTONSTONE

WESTBOUND LOOP

FRLF22
B

LF22
LF44

B

FRLF22
C

LF43 LF22C

Leytonstone
Inner Distant

2 Lever G.F. Released
By No. 33 Lever In Main Box.

YARD SIDING
GF1 GF2

GF2 GF1

Train Detector

18

LF21

Leytonstone
Inner Distant

LF8

LF35

LF36

LF3

16

16

15

15

17

17

100

14

Spring Trailing
Power Facing

3 LF28

LF7
RLF3

RLF8

LF2
RLF3

RLF8

LF6 LF6B A
RLF6

B
RLF7

B LF1 RLF2
B

RLF2
A

R553
TUNNEL
MOUTH

TUNNEL
MOUTH

A553

FRLF20

Snaresbrook
Outer Distant

LF20

TUNNEL

RLF6
A

RLG513 /1
A

RLG513 /2
A

RLF6
A

LG510

LG513
A FRLG513

B

FRLG510

Leytonstone
Outer Distant LG1

F

F

G

G

F

F
LEYTONSTONE

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

H

H

To Wanstead

To SnaresbrookSignal 
Box LF

Trap Points No. 100 will be provided to protect the Outer Rail tube tunnel when
goods shunting is in progress in No. 1 (loop) platform. These points will be 
closed when signals LF1 or LF2 (with No. 17 points normal) are lowered.

EB King Lever No. 11
WB King Lever No. 17
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SNARESBROOK

To Leytonstone

RLG513 /2
A

RLF6
A

LG510

LG513
A

FRLG513
B

FRLG510

Leytonstone
Outer Distant LG1

H

H

RLF6
A

RLG513 /1
A

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

5   4

 4  5

3   2

2
3

LG6 LG8
9  10

10  9

LG11

LG513
B

LG512

South Woodford
Outer Distant

LG517

HW

HW HW

HW

23  24

24  23

Snaresbrook
Inner Distant

LG516

22 22 LG21

Spring
Trailing

B

Main Ground Frame
WB Control Lever No. 14
EB Control Lever No. 15
Subsidiary Ground Frame

Release Levers Nos. 12 & 13

Subsidiary
Ground
Frame

FRLG516
B

LG516
A

SLOT LH46

LG519

FRLG516
A J

J

Snaresbrook
Intermediate Distant

LH31

J

J

Snaresbrook
Intermediate Distant

LH31

38

38

LH47

LH48

EASTBOUND

B

A

B

2" DIA. GREEN ONLY

39

39

FRLG519

FRLH25 LH25

RLH27

FRLH48

GF1

GF2

GF2

LH32

GF3

3   2

2   3

3

LH35
13  12

12  13

15  14

14
15

LH36 LH27

LH52

18 19

19  18

17  16

16 17
15
14

17
16

21  20

LH51

LH50

LH53

South Woodford
Inner Distant

Snaresbrook
Outer Distant

2" DIA. GREEN ONLY

LH24

LH24

RLH25

A
FRLH24

FRLH24

B
LH56

A
LH56

LH28

42

42

LH29

FRLH30

Woodford
Outer Distant

RLJ1 LH30

2 LH57

A
LH58BLH58 RLH58

FRLH58 FRLH58
AB

B K

K

SOUTH WOODFORD
Ground Frame

Control Lever No. 6
Released by Lever LH1

Signal 
Box LH

WESTBOUND

EASTBOUND GOODS RECEPTION ROAD

WESTBOUND GOODS RECEPTION ROAD

No. 1 EASTBOUND SIDING

No. 2 EASTBOUND SIDING

GOODS YARD

GOODS YARD WESTBOUND SIDINGS

Tripcock Tester

K

K FRLJ1 LJ1 FRLJ2

FRLJ3

LJ33          LJ2
50

50

12

12

37

37

36

36

4

FRLJ15

LJ48

2

LJ34

6

LJ35
13

13

55

55

2

LJ54 14

14

2

LJ44

38

39

40

41

42

11

LJ45
A

LJ45
E

LJ45
D

LJ45
C

LJ45
B

FRLJ4    LJ3 LJ53LJ58

South Woodford
Outer Distant

LJ15

HW HW

LJ17
LJ18

LJ47

LJ46
2

LJ56  LJ4 LJ16    LJ59

LJ8

LJ5

9

9

Woodford Junction
Outer Distant

LJ10

LJ20

FRLJ19

LJ23FRLJ23

L

L

WOODFORD

Woodford
Inner Distant

BAY PLATFORM ROAD

ROAD No. 22

ROAD No. 23

ROAD No. 24

ROAD No. 25

ROAD No. 26

ROAD No. 21

No. 1 PLATFORM

No. 2 PLATFORM

No. 3 PLATFORM

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

Signal 
Box LJ

LJ19

FRLJ20 FRLJ20

FRLJ20
AA

BC

LJ20BLJ20C

To Woodford
Junction
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L

L FRLJ24

Buckhust Hill
Distant

LJ24

GF3

GF3

GF1

FPL2

FPL2

27

ST

Woodford
Outer Distant

LJ31

Slot LS9

FRLJ31

FRLS653 LS653 FRLS655

LS1

Woodford Junction
Ground Frame

Permission Lever No. 4
Released By LJ26

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND
2

2 LS3

LS4

5

5

7

7

LS6 LS8

LS655
A

FRLS655

A

B

LS655
B

Woodford
Junction Distant

LS656

BUCKHURST HILL

Loughton
Outer Distant

LS659

LS660
B

FRLS660
B

A660
A

FR660
A

N

N

Buckhurst Hill
Ground Frame

RODING VALLEY

Woodford
Outer Distant

LJ30

A616
Distant

A620

RLJ30 LJX609 FRLJX609

FR616 A616

Woodford
Junction Distant

A607 FR607

Chigwell
Distant

R607 M

M
OUTER RAIL

INNER RAIL

N

N LT43FRLT43

Buckhust Hill
Distant

LT28FRLT28 RLT26

LT7 FRLT7

FRLT26 LT26
LT58

LT27
Loughton

Inner Distant

RLT20
54

54

LT59

LT45

56

56

52

52

52

53

53

LT51

LT50

35

35

4

4
38 37

39

36

40

41

42

LT49
A

LT49
B

LT49
C

LT49
D

LT49
E

LT49
F

LT49
G

LT49
H

HW

16

15

15

34

34

13

13

LT30

14

14

LT21

LT23

LT25

LT20

LT22

LT24

A

A

A

B

B

B

9
9

9

LT6

LT5

LT4

LT33
LT32

LT31

LOUGHTON
P

P

9

9

10

10 11

12

Loughton
Inner Distant

P

P

3

FRLT2LT2 LT1 RLT1

FRLT47 LT47

Debden
Outer Distant

Q

Q

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

Lo
ug

ht
on

G
oo

ds
 Y

ar
d

Signal Box LT

GOODS SHUNTING NECK

ROAD No. 27

ROAD No. 28

ROAD No. 29

ROAD No. 30

ROAD No. 31

ROAD No. 32

ROAD No. 33

ROAD No. 34

ROAD No. 21

Two Further Roads Added 1963

WOODFORD
JUNCTION

To Woodford

To Chigwell

To Debden

WB Control Lever No. 9
EB Control Lever No. 10

Release Lever No. 11 for No. 7 Crossover
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LT48

LT57

LT19

LT18

LT17
LT3



Q

Q

Loughton
Outer Distant

A

A A

8

8

2

LU7

Debden
Inner Distant

A

LU32

LU33

DEBDEN

4

LU10 A

LU3

4

LU11 LU4

LU2FRLU2LU1FRLU1

LU31 FRLU31

Debden
Inner Distant

20

20

21

21

14

14

15

15

18

1719

16

2

LU23

2

LU24

2

LU25

2

LU26

2

LU27

28

28

2

LU29

A

LU34
A

LU35FRLU34

RLU34

FRLU35 RLU35

RLU5 FRLU5
A

LU5

Debden
Outer Distant

R

R

HWHWHW

Signal Box LU
King Lever No. 12

Emergency Release Lever No. 13
Yard Control Lever No. 22

ROAD No. 21

ROAD No. 22

GOODS ROAD No. 23

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

R

R

Theydon Bois
Outer Distant

A

LV686

RLV689 FRLV689

FRLV686

A

LV689

Theydon Bois
Inner Distant

8

8

LV7 LV9
A

LV688

THEYDON BOIS

A

LV691

2

2

LV1
3

3 6

6

LV12

LV5

LV4

HWHW
HW

Theydon Bois
Inner Distant

Ground Frame LV
EB Control Lever No. 10
WB Control Lever No. 11

FRLV693

A

LV693

A

LV690 FRLV690

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

S

S

Theydon Bois
Outer Distant

Epping Distant
(Fixed At Caution)

S

S

Theydon Bois
Outer Distant

Epping Distant
(Fixed At Caution)

FRLW24 RLW23  LW24

LW6 FRLW6

5

LW47

45

45

LW40

LW23

44

4443

43

4342

42 2 35B

35C

35A
HW

LW37

3

LW46

14

14

13

13
2

LW36

2

LW38

LW33
12

2
3

LW32

LW31

LW5

LW4

EPPING

2

LW28  LW22

LW29  LW21

Epping
Inner Distant

11

11

10

10

27

2 LW26

FRLW20

T

T

Goods Yard
& Depot

SHUNTING NECK

GAS WORKS COAL SIDING

T

T
EAST SIDING

LW3  LW25

LW20

FRLW3

LW2   RLW3 FRLW2 RLW2

Epping
Outer Distant

Signal Box LW
Single Line Permission Lever No. 1
Emergency Release Lever No. 15 Handworked Points No. 35A

Locked In Position Shown
When Crossover No. 35B/C Reversed

Tripcock Tester

EASTBOUND

WESTBOUND

SINGE LINE

U

U

To Loughton

To North Weald

HW

Tripcock Tester
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AUX

North Weald
Eastbound Distant

LX2

9

9

8

10

LX18

5

5 6

LX7

LX4

LX1 LX3

12 13

13

14

15

LX17

LX19

AUX

North Weald
Westbound Distant

(Fixed)

U

U

V

V

NORTH WEALD

Signal Box LX
Single Line From Ongar Permission Lever No. 21

King Lever No. 11

2

2 1

Blake Hall
Ground Frame

Released By Lever LZ27

BLAKE HALL

W

W

V

V

W

W AUX

Ongar Distant
(Fixed)

LZ25   LZ5

LZ30

16

16

10

LZ19   LZ15

LZ20

LZ21 LZ28

18

18

26

11

11

10

13

13LZ29 LZ12

LZ14

3 LZ4
LZ

8
9LZ3

ONGAR

Signal Box LZ

To Epping

SINGE LINE

SINGE LINE

SINGE LINE

Goods Yard

Loop

Siding
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R555

LFX554  RLF1 RLFX554

R557  A555

A556 R556

R
557
559

R559    A557

A558

A559 A559 R559    A559

A559

A560

A561

A562 A562 A562

R563

R562

R565/1   A563

A566 R566

R565/2 R567   A565

A567

A568

R567    A567

R568

A567

A570

A569

A572 A572    R572

A572    R572

A573

A574

A575

A576

R579   A579 R579   A579 A579

A578

A581

A580 A580    R580 A580    R580

R583

A583

A585

A582

R582

A587

A584

RLPX589/1 RLPX589/2 RLP2   LPX589

R584/2 R584/1

RLP2 RLP2    LP2

A586 R586/2

RLP2 .3   LP2 RLP3   LP2

R586/1

LP29   LP3

LP30

LP20

RLP3

LP27

LP19

FRLP19

LP1

FRLP1

REDBRIDGE

BB

BB

CC

To Leytonstone
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G

G

A

AB A B D C

D

C B A AB

WANSTEAD

A

AA

AA

AA

AA A C B C

C CB

BA

B A C B C

C CB BCA

GANTS HILL

INNER RAIL INNER RAIL

INNER RAIL

OUTER RAIL

OUTER RAIL

OUTER RAIL

BB

BB
A AB BC A

TUNNEL
MOUTH

TUNNEL
MOUTH

C B C Newbury Park
Inner Distant

10

28

28

17

Electric Train Detector 
For 17 Points

Trip Cock
 Tester

Trip Cock
 Tester

CC

NEWBURY
PARK

Newbury Park
Outer Distant

DOWN LINE

UP LINE

To Seven Kings LNER

To Barkingside

OUTER RAIL

INNER RAIL



A B

1
0

G
O

O
D

S 
RO

AD
 N

o.
 3

4

3

2
9

2

ROAD No. 21

ROAD No. 22

ROAD No. 23

ROAD No. 24

ROAD No. 25

ROAD No. 26

ROAD No. 27

ROAD No. 28

ROAD No. 29

ROAD No. 32

ROAD No. 31

ROAD No. 33

GOODS ROAD No. 35

GOODS ROAD No. 36

GOODS ROAD No. 37

GOODS ROAD No. 38

GROUND
FRAME

GOODS RECEPTION ROAD

MAIN GROUND FRAME
LEVERS 1-9

Inner Rail Control Lever No. 8
Outer Rail Control Lever No. 9
Release for Subsidiary Ground

Frame Lever No. 7

SUBSIDIARY GROUND FRAME
LEVERS 20-24

Permission Lever No. 20

FRLP19

SLOT GF7

12

11

DD

DD

NEWBURY
PARK

LP34  LP34

LP25

LP6    LP4

FRLP5
LP59

ELECTRIC TRAIN
DETECTOR TO
CLEAR LP21A,
21B, 21C WITH

17 POINTS REVERSED
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13A

13B

14B

14A

15

16 2
2

LP26

32B

32A

36A

36B

2

LP7

SLOT GF2LP33

LP35
38A

38B

39

LP49
LP50

A

LP59
B

LP59
C

LP59
D

LP59
E

LP59
F

LP59
G

LP59
H

LP59
J

51

52
53

54

55

56

57

58

GF2

HW

HW

HW

GF3  GF4

GF4 GF5

GF5

LP21
C

LP21
B

LP21
A

FRLP21
B

FRLP21
C

LP23
A

LP23
B

LP23
C SLOT LN9

RLP21
A

LP22
FRLP22

LP40

LP5 41A

41B

Barkingside
Outer Distant

Newbury Park
Inner Distant

RLN593
A

DD

DD

FRLN593
A

LN1
2

2

LN4

3

3

LN5

6

6

22

22

LN593
B

LN23

LN21

LN598

BARKINGSIDE

LN593
A

FRLN593
B

24

HWHW

Signal Box LP
Lever No. 42 Releases Newbury Park Ground Frame

Lever No. 43 Releases Barkingside Ground Frame Control Levers Nos. 8 & 9
Spares or Spaces Nos. 8,9,18,24,31,37,44,45,46,47,48

Newbury Park
Outer Distant

Barkingside
Inner Distant

LN595

LN600
B

LN600
C

LN600
A

FRLN600
B

FRLN600
C

FRLN600
A

Fairlop
Distant

FR599A

A599A

FRLM599
B

LM599
B

LM604

Barkingside
Distant

Electric Train Detector 
For 17 Points

OUTER RAIL

INNER RAIL

OUTER RAIL

INNER RAIL

Trip Cock
Tester

Trip Cock
 Tester

28B

28A

LP30

LP29   LP3

Newbury Park
Inner Distant

LP27

10

17

LP2
C

LP2
B

LP2
A

LPX589

RLP2
A

RLP2
AB

RLP2
BC

RLP2  3
C

RLP3

R586/1

R586/2

A586

LP20

RLP3

O
U

T
E
R

 R
A
IL

IN
N

E
R

 R
A
IL

To Fairlop

To Gants
Hill

CC

CC

To Seven Kings LNER

EE

EE
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To Barkingside

FRLN600
A

Fairlop
Distant

FR599A

A599A

FRLM599
B

LM599
B

Barkingside
Distant

To Grange Hill

EE

EE

LM604

LL55
LL56

Hainault
Distant

LM606B

LM1

2

2

LM4

LM3

6

5

5

6
LM7

LM606A FRLM606
B

FRLM606
A

FRLL53

52

52

36

36

HW HW

HW

FRL

FAIRLOP

HAINAULT

LL49
LL49

Grange Hill
Distant

B

LL51
B

LL51
A

A

LL67

34

34

64

64

63

63

6566
62

62 50

50

81

8180

80

LL83

LL82
71 697579

78

78

73 LL
68

LL
70

LL
72

LL
74

LL
77

LL
76

LL61

LL60

22

22
2

2

5

4

LL57  LL54  LL53

LL21FRLL48

LL48
B

LL48
A

FRLL47

LL29  RLL30FRLL30LL30  FRLL32LL32  LL31

37

37

LL39

LL38

52

52

36

36

FRL

LL35

Fairlop
Distant

LL57  LL54  LL53

FF

FF

FF

FF

FRLM606
A

FRLL53

GG

GG

ROAD No. 64

ROAD No. 63

ROAD No. 62

ROAD No. 61

ROAD No. 60

ROAD No. 59

ROAD No. 58

ROAD No. 57

ROAD No. 56

THROUGH ROAD No. 55

ROAD No. 54

ROAD No. 53

ROAD No. 52

ROAD No. 51

ROAD No. 50

ROAD No. 49

ROAD No. 48

ROAD No. 47

ROAD No. 46

ROAD No. 45

ROAD No. 44

ROAD No. 43

ROAD No. 42

THROUGH ROAD No. 41

GOODS LOOP

GOODS RECEPTION ROAD

RO
AD

 N
o.
 2
4

RO
AD

 N
o.
 2
3

ROAD No. 21

ROAD No. 22

RO
AD

 N
o.
 2
5

RO
AD

 N
o.
 2
6

RO
AD

 N
o.
 2
7

RO
AD

 N
o.
 2
8

RO
AD

 A

RO
AD

 B

RO
AD

 C

CLEANING
SHED

CAR SHED

Signal 
Box LL

Ground Frame LM
Outer Rail Control Lever No. 9
Released By Lever No. LL40
Inner Rail Control Lever No. 8
Released By Lever No. LL41

WASHING
PLANT

Local Control of
Washing Road
Lever No. 44

OUTER RAIL

OUTER RAIL

INNER RAIL

INNER RAIL



C Harsig 2006

GG

GG
ROAD No. 64

ROAD No. 63

ROAD No. 62

ROAD No. 61

ROAD No. 60

ROAD No. 59

ROAD No. 58

ROAD No. 57

ROAD No. 56

THROUGH ROAD No. 55

ROAD No. 54

ROAD No. 53

ROAD No. 52

ROAD No. 51

ROAD No. 50

ROAD No. 49

ROAD No. 48

ROAD No. 47

ROAD No. 46

ROAD No. 45

ROAD No. 44

ROAD No. 43

ROAD No. 42

THROUGH ROAD No. 41

GOODS LOOP

GOODS RECEPTION ROAD

CAR SHED

8

8 9

9

6

16

17

11

11

11

HW

HW 5

3

3

19

LL20

2

LL13

3

LL4

ROAD No. 71

ROAD No. 70

GOODS ROAD No. 75

GOODS ROAD No. 76

LL1

LL2

10

3

LL13

LL15

LL18

B
LL18

A

FPL 12

3

LL14

3

LL7

Hainault
Distant

LL28

LL45

Chigwell
Distant

FRL

RLL45 LL46

RLL46  LL47

FRLL29 RLL29

Grange Hill Subsidiary Signal Box LL
Emergency Release Lever No. 26

LL27
C

GRANGE HILL

Tripcock Tester

HH

HH

HH

HH

LL27
B
RLL27

C
LL27

A
RLL27

B FRLL27
A

FR601

LLX610

Grange Hill
Distant

A601

A605

A607
Distant

A614 FR614

M

M

CHIGWELLTUNNEL

To Hainault

To Roding Valley

OUTER RAIL

OUTER RAIL

INNER RAIL

INNER RAIL

R601


